PGA Jr. League 17U – 2025 Summer Schedule

Week 1 – Wednesday, June 11
Currie (8:00 AM Shotgun Start)
· Currie 2 vs Currie 1
· Sandy Ridge vs X
· Maple Leaf vs BCCC

Saturday June 14 - Match Play Qualifier 
· Location:  Currie Golf Course
· Tee Times:  9:00 AM
· Cost:  $15 per round
· Top 8 will advance
· RSVP:  www.DougTempleGolf.com 

Week 2 – Wednesday, June 18
Sandy Ridge (8:30 AM Shotgun Start)
· Sandy Ridge vs Maple Leaf
· X vs Currie 1
· Currie 2 vs BCCC

Match Play Weekend – Saturday / Sunday, June 21-22
· Location:  Currie Golf Course
· Cost:  $15 per round
· Saturday, June 21 – Round of 8
· 9 holes
· 9 am
· Saturday, June 21 – Round of 4
· 12:30 pm
· Sunday, June 22 Finals:
· 9 holes
· 9 am

DOW Championship Festivities – Week of June 23–29
· Tuesday, June 24 – First Tee Clinic @ Currie Driving Range (8:00 AM).  RSVP at Dowchampionship.com 
· June 26–29 – DOW Championship @ Midland Country Club (Kids Get in FREE)
· Thursday, June 26 – Great Lakes Bay PGA Jr. League Day @ the DOW.  Wear your Jr. League gear!  

Week 3 – Wednesday, July 2
Currie (8:00 AM Shotgun Start)
· X vs Maple Leaf
· Currie 2 vs Sandy Ridge
· Currie 1 vs BCCC

Week 4 – Wednesday, July 9
Maple Leaf (8:00 AM Shotgun Start)
· Maple Leaf vs Currie 1
· BCCC vs Sandy Ridge
· X vs Currie 2

Friday, July 11 – Stroke Play 
· Location:  Bay City Country Club.  7255 3 Mile Rd, Bay City, MI  48706
· Cost:  $15 – 9 Holes Walking
· Tee Times:  Start at 9:00 AM
· RSVP:  www.DougTempleGolf.com

Week 5 – Wednesday, July 16
Bay County (8:00 AM Shotgun Start)
· BCCC vs X
· Currie 1 vs Sandy Ridge
· Maple Leaf vs Currie 2

Friday, July 18 – Stroke Play 
· Location:  Bay County Golf Course.  584 W Hampton Rd, Essexville, MI  48732
· Tee Times: 2:40–4:40 PM 
· Cost:  $10 / $5 for youth on course members
· RSVP:  www.DougTempleGolf.com 

Week 6 – Wednesday, July 23
Bay City Country Club (8:00 AM Shotgun Start)
· Currie 2 vs Currie 1
· X vs Sandy Ridge
· BCCC vs Maple Leaf

Sunday, July 27 – Family Fun Day Scramble 
· Location:  Bay County Golf Course.  584 W Hampton Rd, Essexville, MI  48732
· Team Format:  4-person teams.  Must have at least one junior on your team
· Costs:
· Youth: $10 walking
· Adults: $15 walking
· $22/player for 9 holes w/cart (adult & youth)
· Registration / Dinner fee - $20 per team.  The $25 Game Changer fee is waived to all of our 2025 PGA Jr. League Families
· Limited to 18 teams for golf
· RSVP via PGA Family Golf - https://www.pgafamilygolf.com/events/9538


